Normal collection day

Mon 25 Dec
Tue 26 Dec
Wed 27 Dec
Thur 28 Dec
Fri 29 Dec

Will be collected on
Will be collected on
Will be collected on
Will be collected on
Will be collected on

Revised collection day

Wed 27 Dec
Thur 28 Dec
Fri 29 Dec
Sat 30 Dec
Tue 2Jan

Mon 1Jan
Tue 2Jan
Wed 3 Jan
Thur 4 Jan
Fri5Jan

Will be collected on
Will be collected on
Will be collected on
Will be collected on
Will be collected on

Wed 3 Jan
Thur 4 Jan
Fri5Jan
Sat6Jan
Mon 8 Jan

Mon 8 Jan
Tue 9 Jan
Wed 10 Jan
Thur T Jan
Fri12Jan

Will be collected on
Will be collected on
Will be collected on
Will be collected on
Will be collected on

Tue 9 Jan
Wed 10 Jan
Thur T Jan
Fri12Jan
Sat13Jan

Garden waste collections will not take place
from Monday 25 December 2023 until
Monday 8 January 2024. Garden waste collections
will resume as planned on Tuesday 9 January 2024.




